Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2015

112,825
110,473
223,298

February
2014

104,656
100,671
205,327

4,316,031 4,323,114
4,337,788 4,113,946
8,653,819 8,437,060

79,596
74,101
153,697

79,184
42,274
121,458

4,395,627 4,402,298
4,411,889 4,156,220
8,807,516 8,558,518

2,320
2,050
1,694

634
6,698

2,027
2,247
1,913

532
6,719

% Change

7.81%
9.74%
8.75%

-0.16%
5.44%
2.57%

0.52%
75.29%
26.54%

-0.15%
6.15%
2.91%

14.45%
-8.77%
-11.45%
19.17%
-0.31%

2015

Calendar Year to Date

2014 % Change

230,639 214,672 7.44%
230,825 213,537 8.10%
461,464 428,209 7.77%

9,019,027 9,050,476 -0.35%
8,935,796 8,629,835 3.55%
17,954,823 17,680,311 1.55%

157,429 140,627 11.95%
143,610 106,605 34.71%
301,039 247,232 21.76%

9,176,456 9,191,103 -0.16%
9,079,406 8,736,440 3.93%
18,255,862 17,927,543 1.83%

4,949 4,452 11.16%
4,325 4,618 -6.34%
4,089 3,797 7.69%
1477 962 53.53%

14,840 13,829 7.31%

2015

Fiscal Year to Date
2014

1,106,321 1,041,394
1,100,759 1,028,338
2,207,080 2,069,732

39,715,044 37,531,468
38,314,617 37,854,552
78,029,661 75,386,020

568,232 699,557
443,655 623,476
1,011,887 1,323,033

40,283,276 38,231,025
38,758,272 38,478,028
79,041,548 76,709,053

21,823 20,466
21,091 22,478
20,194 15,649

2,073 3,655
68,181 62,248

% Change

6.23%
7.04%
6.64%

5.82%
1.22%
3.51%

-18.77%
-28.84%
-23.52%

5.37%
0.73%
3.04%

6.63%
-6.17%
29.04%
38.80%
9.53%




