RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	February			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2015	2014	% Change	2015	2014	% Change	2015	2014	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	112,825	104,656	7.81%	230,639	214,672	7.44%	1,106,321	1,041,394	6.23%
Deplaned	<u>110,473</u>	<u>100,671</u>	9.74%	<u>230,825</u>	213,537	8.10%	<u>1,100,759</u>	<u>1,028,338</u>	7.04%
Total	223,298	205,327	8.75%	461,464	428,209	7.77%	2,207,080	2,069,732	6.64%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned		4,323,114	-0.16%	9,019,027	9,050,476	-0.35%	39,715,044	37,531,468	5.82%
Deplaned		4,113,946	5.44%	<u>8,935,796</u>	<u>8,629,835</u>	3.55%	38,314,617	<u>37,854,552</u>	1.22%
Total	8,653,819	8,437,060	2.57%	17,954,823	17,680,311	1.55%	78,029,661	75,386,020	3.51%
Mail #									
Mail (in pounds)	70.500	70.404	0.500/	457.400	4.40.007	44.050/	500,000	COO 557	40.770/
Enplaned		79,184	0.52% 75.29%	157,429	140,627	11.95% 34.71%	568,232	699,557	-18.77% -28.84%
Deplaned Total	·	<u>42,274</u> 121,458	26.54%	143,610 301,039	<u>106,605</u> 247,232	21.76%	443,655 1,011,887	623,476 1,323,033	-20.04% -23.52%
Total	155,697	121,436	20.34 /6	301,039	241,232	21.70%	1,011,007	1,323,033	-23.32 /6
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,395,627	4,402,298	-0.15%	9,176,456	9,191,103	-0.16%	40,283,276	38,231,025	5.37%
Deplaned		4,156,220	6.15%	9,079,406	8,736,440	3.93%	38,758,272	38,478,028	0.73%
Total	8,807,516	8,558,518	2.91%	18,255,862	17,927,543	1.83%	79,041,548	76,709,053	3.04%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,320	2,027	14.45%	4,949	4,452	11.16%	21,823	20,466	6.63%
Air Taxi	2,050	2,247	-8.77%	4,325	4,618	-6.34%	21,091	22,478	-6.17%
General Aviation	1,694	1,913	-11.45%	4,089	3,797	7.69%	20,194	15,649	29.04%
Military	<u>634</u>	<u>532</u>	19.17%	<u>1,477</u>	<u>962</u>	53.53%	<u>5,073</u>	<u>3,655</u>	38.80%
Total	6,698	6,719	-0.31%	14,840	13,829	7.31%	68,181	62,248	9.53%